
20 Oct 2014 

Protection Cluster for Iraq  

Meetings Schedule - 2014 

 

 PROTECTION CLUSTER FOR IRAQ    

(NATIONAL) 
  

National Protection Cluster Coordination Meeting 

Meetings:  General - once a month  /  Subject specific - as needed 

Contact:    Kaoruko Seki   (seki@unhcr.org) 

 

Child Protection WG Meeting 

Meetings:  Sundays at 11:30 (Erbil) 

Contact:  William Kollie  (wkollie@unicef.org) 

Gender-Based Violence WG Meeting  (TBD - not yet activated)  

  PROTECTION CLUSTER 

(CENTRAL & SOUTH) 

 PROTECTION WORKING-GROUP 

(NORTH) 

  

Protection Cluster Coordination Meeting for Central & South  

Meetings: Tuesdays at 10:00  (temporarily held in Erbil) 

Contacts:    Hinako Toki ( toki@unhcr.org)  

                     Randhir Wanigasekara  (wanigase@unhcr.org)  

 

 

Protection Working Group Coordination Meeting  

For IDPs in the North 

Meetings: Sundays at 4:00  (Erbil) 

Contacts:    Jacqueline Parlevliet (parlevli@unhcr.org)  

                     Gemma Woods  (woodsg@unhcr.org)  

 

SGBV Protection Sub-WG Coordination Meeting  

For IDPs in the North 

Meetings: Sundays at 12:30  (Erbil) 

Contacts:   Nabeela Sweisat (sweisat@unhcr.org) 

                    Veronica Njikho (njikho@unfpa.org) 

 PROTECTION CLUSTER FIELD HUBS 

(KIRKUK, BASRAH) 

PROTECTION WORKING-GROUP FIELD HUBS  

(DOHUK, ERBIL, SULAYMANIYAH) 

  

Protection Cluster Meeting for Kirkuk 

Meetings: As needed  

Contact:   Ravi Solanki (solanki@unhcr.org) 

 

Protection Cluster Meeting for Basrah 

Meetings: As needed 

Contact:   Xhemil Shahu (Shahu@unhcr.org)  

                  Rula Shadeed (shaded@unhcr.org) 

 

 

Protection WG Coordination Meeting for IDPs in Dohuk  

Meetings: Every other week on Sundays at 13:30 (Dohuk)  

Contact:    Paul White (white@unhcr.org)  

 

Child Protection WG Coordination Meeting for Dohuk 

Meetings: Every other week on Mondays at 10:00 (Erbil) 

Contact:    Magnus Boutera (boutera@unicef.org) 

 

Protection WG Coordination Meeting for IDPs in Erbil 

Meetings: Sundays at 16:00 (Erbil) 

Contact:    Gemma Woods (woodsg@unhcr.org) 

 

Protection WG Coordination Meeting for IDPs in 

Sulaymaniyah 

Meetings:  As needed 

Contact:    Fathima Eldiasty (eldiasty@unhcr.org) 

 

Note:  These are meetings for the protection coordination mechanism focusing on Internally Displaced Persons (IDPs) in Iraq.   

            For contacts regarding Inter-Sector Refugee Response in Iraq, please contact Geoff Wordley at wordley@unhcr.org.      
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